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Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

-
* ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING |

= i T = : - I I I ' |

S | : ‘ : :
____Case Notified Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt Adj Submitted Ins Auth'ed Status |
103 Sep 2019 | |04 Sep 2019 | _ | PR |
Main | | 17:00 | i ; g
| | i Cancel Case 1 i

Reference Claim Details Documents Show All

j[Created by insurer]

| Main Claimant: ~ HO SEE KOON
| Vehicle Reg. No.:  SLAB69M | Date of Loss: 02/09/2019 07:00 - :59
|| Claim Type: TP / SNM19D204103C02 Policy/Cover Note No.: DMCVSN16012319033

|| Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):  GBBB28BU ___Policy No. (Claimant): [
| Excess: $$0.00

—— Dynamic Autowork Pte. Ltd (HQ) 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit, 415875 Kaki Bukit -
: Tel:

‘Handling Insurer: ~ China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 6389 6111 ... [Handled by Elaine Cheong]
l} Adjuster: _ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Final Rpt due 13/09/2019]

Adj Asg. Remarks: | PLEASE SURVEY AND REVERT

| ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View All l Compose Case Mail

| There are no mail for this case.

| =
ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS View All ] Search Tasks E Create New Task i Complete I
Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject Handier Assigned By Completed On Created On Done?

| No results.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=ds... 4/9/2019



8/18/2020 Merimen e-Claims

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with :

*SLA8B69M (SNM19D204103C02)
[GBB828U]
TP
HO SEE KOON
Sep 2 2019 7:00AM

Dynamic Autowork Pte, Ltd

["Resend || View Recipients | | Print Message [ Delete Message | | Forward |

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 18/08/2020 11:47 AM.
To irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com
cc assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject Owner withdraw claim SLAB69M

Dear Irene,
Please be informed that according to the repairer,owner already withdraw the claim.
'We will close this file at our end without billing.

iNo survey was done for this vehicle,

|

|Best Regards,

'Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 |
|Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
There are no documents.

https:h'singapore.merimen.cornlclaimsnndex.cfm?fusebox=SVCrnail&fuseaclion=dsp_view&mode=0&imsgid=214BDQG&iSenderAIias!d=12&iDom... 1/2




Nivitha (LKK Auto)

1

From: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 4:28 PM

To: Dynamic Autowork; assignments

Cc: Asher Sng (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: FW: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA869M (Pre-inspection)

/ Your vehicle : GBB828U

Dear Sir/Mdm (LKK),

We refer to the above matter and the email below.

Please assist to get the surveyor to licise with Dynamic Autowork.
Thank You.

Regards,

Irene Tay
Executive
Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: K 1-iili Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Dynamic Autowork [mailto:dynamicautowork@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2015 12:44 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: FW: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA869M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle :
GBB828U

Dear Irene,
Thanks for reply.

Please arrange LKK come to survey the above vehicle.
** Please advise liability **

Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,



Michelle
HP : 9856 4815

8§ Keaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier (@ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778

On Wed, Sep 4, 2019 at 9:59 AM Irene Tay <irene.tav(@sg.cntaiping.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your
client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint
pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

LKK / LBS / STA

ADRIAN LING
Kelvin Ang

SEE CHEW SENG
MOHD FADHILAH BIN
OSMAN

XING QUO QIANG
KENNETH KONG
SIMON HO

CHUA WEUIE
MARCUS CHUA
HENRY NG

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these
motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried
out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.
Regards,

Irene Tay



Executive

Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: 4-F-¥isi{ Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Lim Shu Min

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2019 9:14 AM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA869M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : GBB828U

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, September 02, 2019 5:25 PM

To: Lim Shu Min

Subject: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA869M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : GBB828U

Dear Elaine,

Please conduct PRS for SLA869m.

Note : officer in charge — Elaine 63896530



Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: A -} Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Dynamic Autowork [mailto:dynamicautowork@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 02, 2019 3:52 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Ong Chin Kiat; Chong Boon Sen

Subject: SLAB69M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : GBB828U

Dear person in charge,

Please refer to attach file and arrange for pre-inspection.

Hope we can do Direct Settle and please provide the surveyor firm or surveyor name list to conduct the joint pre-repair
survey as a single joint expert

** PLEASE ADVISE LIABILITY**



Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,

Michelle

HP : 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

==i——
From: Summer Lee (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 18 August, 2020 11:42 AM
To: 'Irene Tay'; 'assignments’; 'SUR'
Subject: RE: FW: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA869M (Pre-inspection)

/ Your vehicle : GBB828U

Dear Irene,
Please be informed that according to the repairer,owner already withdraw the claim.
We will close this file at our end without billing.

No survey was done for this vehicle.

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assighments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September, 2019 4:28 PM

To: Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com>; assignments <assignments@I|kkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKK Auto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FW: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA869M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle :
GBB828U

Dear Sir/Mdm (LKK),

We refer to the above matter and the email below.

Please assist to get the surveyor to licise with Dynamic Autowork.
Thank You.

Regards,

Irene Tay
Executive
Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: A Jiiiik Taiping SG




Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure. use or dissemination of this message. either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Dynamic Autowork [mailto:dynamicautowork@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2019 12:44 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: FW: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLAB69M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle :
GBB828U

Dear Irene,

Thanks for reply.
Please arrange LKK come to survey the above vehicle.
** Please advise liability **

Thank You.
Yours Sincerely,

Michelle
HP : 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778

On Wed, Sep 4, 2019 at 9:59 AM Irene Tay <irene.tay(@sg.cntaiping.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your
client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint
pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

LKK / LBS / STA

ADRIAN LING

Kelvin Ang

SEE CHEW SENG
MOHD FADHILAH BIN
OSMAN




XING QUO QIANG
KENNETH KONG
SIMON HO

CHUA WEIJIE
MARCUS CHUA
HENRY NG

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these
motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried
out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.

Regards,

Irene Tay
Executive

Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (B5) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: J& -}l Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Lim Shu Min

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2019 9:14 AM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA86SM (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : GBB828U
3




From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, September 02, 2019 5:25 PM

To: Lim Shu Min

Subject: OUR REF : SNM19D204103-GBB828U-CML - FW: SLA869M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : GBB828U

Dear Elaine,

Please conduct PRS for SLAS69m.

Note : officer in charge — Elaine 63896530

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: APl Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.



From: Dynamic Autowork [mailto:dynamicautowork@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 02, 2019 3:52 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Ong Chin Kiat; Chong Boon Sen

Subject: SLA869M (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : GBB828U

Dear person in charge,

Please refer to attach file and arrange for pre-inspection.

Hope we can do Direct Settle and please provide the surveyor firm or surveyor name list to conduct the joint pre-repair
survey as a single joint expert

** PLEASE ADVISE LIABILITY**

Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,

Michelle

HP : 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier (@ Kaki Bukit

Singapore (415875)



Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




